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thin and pay out as town treasurer, according to law, 
the whole of the taxes collected by him by virtue 
thereof, and to make return of said warrant, with said 
roll annexed, to said town clerks, with his doings 
thereon, within sixty days. 

Szartorr 2. The town treasurer shall execute a Duty atom' 
bond to the supervisors of the town, in a sum double trewirer * 

the amount of such tax, with sureties, to be approved 
by the chairman of said supervisiors, conditioned that 
he will faithfully account for and pay over, according 
to law, all moneys that shall come into his hands as 
such treasurer, under and by virtue of said warrant. 

SEerroN 3. The clerk shall thereupon deliver said T saxhow 001- 
tax roll and warrant to the treasurer, and the said ee  
treasurer shall proceed to collect the same in the same 
manner that general taxes are collected. 

Sicarrox 4. If the treasurer shall be unable to col- Sams-
lect any part of said taxes, he shall return to the town 
clerk a list of such delinquent and uncollected taxes, 
under oath, in the usual form, and the said clerk shall 
add such delinquent taxes to the taxes against the 
same property and persons, in the next regular annual 
tax roll of such town, and the same shall be collected 
in the same manner as the other taxes in said annual 
tax roll. 

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approveed February 23, 1878. 

[No. 162, 8.] 	 [Published February 27, 1878.] 

CHAPTER 35. 

AN ACT to regulate the time of holding the general and special 
terms of the circuit court for the sixth Judicial circuit. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SzerioN 1. The general terms of the circuit court General terms. 

in the sixth judicial circuit shall hereafter be held in 
each year as follows: In the county of Jackson on the 
third Monday of March and third Monday of Septem-
ber; in the county of Clark on the first Monday of 
March and first Monday of September ; in the county 
of Vernon on the fourth Monday of April and fourth 
Monday of October ; in the county of La Crosse on the 



118 	 LAWS OF WISCONSIN—CH. 35-36. 

second Monday of May and second Monday of Novem-
ber; in the county of Monroe on the first Monday of 
April -and first Monday of October; in the county of 
Trempealeau on the second Monday of June and the 
second Monday of December : provided, that the first 
term of the circuit court for Clark county, after the 
passage of this act, shall be held on the third Monday 
in April, 1878, as now provided by law. 

'pedal terms. 	SECTION 2. All general terms held in the counties 
of La Crosse, Monroe, Jackson and Trempealeau shall 
be special terms for the entire circuit, and there shall 
be held in the county of Monroe, on the first Monday 
in January in each year, a special term for the circuit. 
At any special term of said court herein provided for, 
any and all business may be done arising in any county 
of the circuit, which might be done at any general term, 
except the trial of issues of fact by a jury in cases other 
than those arising in actions of quo warrant° and man-
damus, and excepting, also, the trial of issues of fact in 
actions made local by law, and arising in some county 
other than the one in which such special term shall be 
held. 

Astasposled 	SECTION 3. Chapter one of the laws of Wisconsin 
of 1877, entitled "an act to regulate the time of hold-
ing the general and special terms of the circuit court in 
the sixth judicial circuit," excepting so far as it relates 
to the term of court to be held in Clark county on the 
third Monday in April, 1878, and all other laws pro-
viding for any general or special terms of said court 
other than as herein set down, and all acts and parts of 
acts inconsistent with or contravening the provisions 
of this act, are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 23, 1878. 

[No. 6, S.] 	 [Published February 20, 1878.] 

CHAPTER N. 
AN ACT relating to the health department of the city of Mil- 

waukee. 
The people of the state of Wwconsin, represented in senate 

and as.embly, do enact as follows : 
re j  to so. 	SEcTioN 1. It shall be the duty of the mayor of 

skol,96"summu• the city of Milwaukee to appoint on the third Tues- 


